Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

9-22-2000

Lindenwood launches new program at St. Louis Public Schools

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "Lindenwood launches new program at St. Louis Public Schools" (2000). Archived Lindenwood Press Releases. 22.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/22

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Lindenwood Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

LINDENWOD

Lindenwood launches new program at St. Louis Public Schools

Lindenwood University is now offering two graduate education courses to teachers in the St. Louis Public School District. The program allows teachers to get a master of arts degree with certification in special education simultaneously while attending classes in their own school buildings.

The courses are offered in the evenings at St. Louis Public Schools. Additionally, teachers can receive Lindenwood's educator's grant to tuition reduction. The tuition for the courses is comparable to the tuition rate for in-state universities. Full-time and adjunct professors are teaching the program on site, and the students benefit from LU's course format, which stresses individual attention. Rick Boyle, dean of the Lindenwood Education Division, said that he expects the program will grow considerably by the spring. This program is intended for teachers who wish to gain additional certification in special education. LU offers similar programs with 19 different school districts throught Missouri.

For more information, or to learn how to enroll in this program, contact John Feely, director of program development at Lindenwood, (636) 916-1904.

Press Release Contact:

John Feely Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933